PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6650612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALLACE LEVI COLEMAN	04/06/2021
CHARLES HOMER	04/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRTUAL SOUND ENGINEER, LLC	
Street Address:	910 GILPIN AVENUE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63064095
Application Number:	17217906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)300-3456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13023003468

Email: joan.kluger@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JOAN T. KLUGER

Address Line 1: **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP**

Address Line 2: 1000 N. WEST STREET, SUITE 1500 Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68097-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH WRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Judith Wray/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fully Executed Assignment signed by W. L. Coleman and C. Homer 68097-100(19619316.1)#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment signed by W. L. Coleman and C. Homer 68097-100(19619316.1)#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment signed by W. L. Coleman and C. Homer 68097-100(19619316.1)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055888 FRAME: 0050 506603807

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Wallace Levi Coleman of 910 Gilpin Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19806, and Charles Homer of 212 Moorland Way, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043;

(the "Undersigned"), having made an invention entitled Virtual Sound Engineer System and Method for which the patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit were filed (the "Invention").

WHEREAS, Virtual Sound Engineer, LLC, a limited liability company, with offices at 910 Gilpin Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19806, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, and all letters patent issuing for the Invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said Invention, including the patent applications listed in the Exhibit, , all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patent applications and patents claiming priority thereto, all rights to file foreign applications on the Invention, and all rights to such foreign applications, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for the Invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of the Invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the Invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. These obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Dim/ Kit	WHI -	4-6-21
Witness	Wallace Levi Coleman	Date
Witness	Charles Homer	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Wallace Levi Coleman of 910 Gilpin Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19806, and Charles Homer of 212 Moorland Way, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043;

(the "Undersigned"), having made an invention entitled *Virtual Sound Engineer System and Method* for which the patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit were filed (the "Invention").

WHEREAS, Virtual Sound Engineer, LLC, a limited liability company, with offices at 910 Gilpin Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19806, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, and all letters patent issuing for the Invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said Invention, including the patent applications listed in the Exhibit, , all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patent applications and patents claiming priority thereto, all rights to file foreign applications on the Invention, and all rights to such foreign applications, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for the Invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of the Invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the Invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. These obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Witness	Wallace Levi Coleman	Date
		4///
Witness	Charles Hower	Date

PATENT REEL: 055888 FRAME: 0052

EXHIBIT

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
63/064,095	United States	August 11, 2020	VIRTUAL SOUND ENGINEER SYSTEM AND METHOD
17/217,906	United States	March 30, 2021	VIRTUAL SOUND ENGINEER SYSTEM AND METHOD

DMS19548316v1

PATENT REEL: 055888 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 04/12/2021